PV LY

iN T
CH L D R

FIRST BAMK OF
NT

C) PRODUCTS
JTERBURY R

; HL.

5RORTEM

-t"l II"! ‘If'!' ecff {_-' !"I

BHF
T, ANMEE-MORTE
CERTIFY THET ON
OF DEFEMDANMT IN SOID C
SUM OF E3LH,207. 14

THEAT THE  PLATINMTIFFTS

ADES

Bh UL

S 0 L7200
AL HGRIRNST

S
THE D

LYEN UNBE R T HEND

- - -

|
AR HERE Dy Oh 72 E 20010

PLATNT TFE 5

ML

Al 2h

BIRMI MMM

ROCHEL.
MORRY S

S
AV

ML, dh

TH 4

y A0

ALABAMA JUDTCT
JEFFEREOM
CERTTIFICATE

FE CIRCGULT  COURT

LI VY

ING (A CORP

b -0

, CLERR O Tk
UL LN IS,
QURT & JUDGEMERNT
DOLLARS PLUS

AT TORNEY {5

(at

(F

Dz e Lo
D

JU DG

Ml bBr L
FENDEMNT .

DETE OR72472001

P T ORMEY 2

i

DF
LAW L AMAR

LRST

RECURD W

RE NI

FfE

DRTH CENTER
COUINTY
ANDEEMENT

HL.

OF
GV 2000 60
ML DANTEL ROGERS

N R RTINS
PV oRET AL

COUNTY

PERTY "4 ATTORNEY :
PROGE

3 MW e B M

HBOVE NAFED COURT HERERY

HEARMC OF  OHILDE RS BURG REGOVERED

TTHOUT WHIVER OF EXEMPTIONS FOR THE
£.00 DOLLARS COURT COSTS, MDD

MOGHE RACHEL JRCKS0M

b LN VGRS OF THE
SAERTE PRFER, wkE

R

PLATNTIFF
T TACHED.

SR

S

CURRICa ANMNE -MARTE H0AMS
KM 400 SRR GO COURTHOUSE
BLRMINGHEM Al 35203

(20513255305

APERETOR s B

il rhtb .|

Ayl —Eek g Ega pFel J

234 4D

L
Ay

Inst & 2001




Filed in Open Court
" FIRST BANK OF CH#l.DERSBUR{LS zmé[ canUIT COURT
1Cle Circui% it |

ENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

B -
VS. ) ) Deputy Cleflf ALABAMA
) /
LAW LAMAR, IV; HUGH MORROW; ) CIVIL ACTION NO. CV 00-7666
And SPORTSMED PRODUCTS, INC., )
Defendants. ) FILE
) N 01 %&3
ORDER A ARIE NS
. N, . Ja%\NE’ q\eﬂ(
On April 6, 2001, the plaintiff filed an Application to Clerk fér Entry of Detault

as to the defendant, SportsMed Products, Inc.; and on April 17, 2001, the Court entered a
default judgment in favor of the plaintiff and against said defendant, with leave to prove
damages in connection therewith.

On April 11, 1001, the plaintiff filed a Motion for Judgment by Default against the
defendant, SportsMed Products, Inc., with attached Affidavit of Memory Williamson,
the Senior Vice President of First Bank of Childersburg, a copy of the Note dated
November 5, 1996, and the Affidavit of Rachel J. Moore.

After due consideration thereof, said Motion for Judgment by Default 1s
GRANTED: and DEFAULT JUDGMENT is hereby entered in favor of the plaintitf
and against the defendant, SPORTSMED PRODUCTS, INC., for the sum of THREE
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVEN AND 14/100
($318,207.14) DOLLARS, which sum consists of $246,819.76 principal; $22,023.42
interest; and $49,363.96 attorney’s fee.

This case remains on the plaintiff’s claim against the defendants Law Lamar, v
and Hugh Morrow.

DONE AND ORDERED, this 1% day of May, 2001.

N. Daniel Rogers, Jr. ﬂ‘{f

Circuit Judge
cc: Ms. Rachel J. Moore

SportsMed Products, Inc. inst ¥ p001-23443
2942 Canterbury Road

Birmingham, Alabama 35233

,33449
pe/ 200
1023 3 ﬁﬁﬁﬁ




